South Coast Youth Safety Partnership Strategy Team 2021

Organization	Members	Title
City of Santa Barbara Parks and Recreation	Michelle McDonnell	Recreation Supervisor
City of Santa Barbara Police Department	Shawn Hill	Criminal Investigations & Community Accountability
CommUnify	Pat Keelean	Chief Executive Officer
CommUnify	Seth Miller	Family & Youth Services Director
Gevirtz Graduate School of Education, UCSB	Jill Sharkey	Associate Dean for Research and Outreach
Santa Barbara County Department of Behavioral Wellness	Suzanne Grimmesey	Chief Quality Care & Strategy Officer
Santa Barbara County Department of Behavioral Wellness	Shana Burns	Forensics Services Manager
Santa Barbara County Community Services Department	Lucille Boss	Housing Program Specialist
Santa Barbara County Executive Office	Bernard Melekian	Assistant County Executive Officer Public Safety/ Criminal Justice
Santa Barbara County Probation Department	Holly Benton	Deputy Chief Probation Officer
Santa Barbara County Department of Social Services	Barbara Finch	Children and Adult Network Director
Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Department	Erik Raney	Sheriff Adjutant
Santa Barbara Unified School District	Frann Wageneck	Assistant Superintendent
Santa Barbara Unified School District	Jennifer Balaishis	Coordinator of School Climate and Safety
South Coast Youth Safety Partnership	Saul Serrano	Partnership Coordinator

Support Staff

CommUnify	Alondra Broeffle	FYS - Administrative Assistant
CommUnify	Christina Gonzalez	FYS - Program Support Manager